

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 313 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Govind S/o Ramchandra Palaskar And OthersPETITIONER
V/S**

Indubai Govind Palaskar (dead) And OtherRESPONDENT

NISHCHAY R. RAUT for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 13th February, 2026

P.C. :

**AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT S.O.
TO 18/02/2026**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)