



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 313/2025

Govind s/o Ramchandra Palaskar and ors. Vs. Indubai Govind
Palaskar (dead) 2. Archana w/o Santosh Wagh

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. NB. Kalwaghe, Advocate for appellants.

CORAM: Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.

DATED : 05/05/2026.

1. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the appellant at length.
2. By the present appeal under Section 100 of the Code of Civil Procedure, the appellants/original defendants in Regular Civil Suit no.97/2006 challenged the judgment and decree dated 4.2.2025 passed by the learned First Appellate Court in Regular Civil Appeal No.58/2019, whereby the judgment and decree passed by the learned Trial Court on 26.3.2013 partly modified to the extent of shares of parties to the suit.
3. Issue notice to the respondents, made returnable on 23rd June, 2026.

(Y.G.KHOBRADE, J.)